
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 12/12/2018 Needed for 12/6/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 45% Target 45% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 23 10 -15 25 108.696

2 MISSISSIPPI 738 332 -426 758 102.710

3 PHILIPPINES 49 22 -17 39 79.592

4 LOUISIANA 1,917 862 -416 1,278 66.667

5 MONTANA 1,133 509 -202 711 62.754

6 IOWA 4,289 1,930 -565 2,495 58.172

7 WISCONSIN 3,671 1,651 -404 2,055 55.979

8 FRANCE 240 108 -23 131 54.583

9 GEORGIA 4,614 2,076 -370 2,446 53.013

10 NEVADA 450 202 -36 238 52.889

11 ILLINOIS 14,247 6,411 -1,070 7,481 52.509

12 PUERTO RICO 42 18 -3 21 50.000

13 MARYLAND 16,159 7,271 -584 7,855 48.611

14 MINNESOTA 11,508 5,178 -338 5,516 47.932

15 OKLAHOMA 1,294 582 -33 615 47.527

16 TEXAS 6,314 2,841 -95 2,936 46.500

17 IDAHO 568 255 -4 259 45.599

18 UTAH 576 259 -3 262 45.486

19 FLORIDA 19,257 8,665 116 8,549 44.394

20 ARIZONA 7,343 3,304 66 3,238 44.096

21 CALIFORNIA 11,221 5,049 112 4,937 43.998

22 KANSAS 6,550 2,947 74 2,873 43.863

23 ALASKA 1,402 630 20 610 43.509

24 VIRGINIA 4,379 1,970 68 1,902 43.435

25 ALABAMA 2,021 909 33 876 43.345

26 ARKANSAS 573 257 14 243 42.408

27 CONNECTICUT 1,768 795 50 745 42.138

28 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,029 72 957 41.845

29 NEW JERSEY 9,711 4,369 354 4,015 41.345

30 OHIO 30,513 13,730 1,454 12,276 40.232

31 INDIANA 38,591 17,365 1,923 15,442 40.015

32 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 576 64 512 40.000

33 SOUTH DAKOTA 655 294 33 261 39.847

34 WYOMING 1,217 547 70 477 39.195

35 OREGON 1,572 707 116 591 37.595

36 NEBRASKA 6,720 3,024 505 2,519 37.485

37 WASHINGTON 2,632 1,184 199 985 37.424

38 TENNESSEE 1,611 724 131 593 36.809

39 MISSOURI 3,630 1,633 308 1,325 36.501

40 COLORADO 3,245 1,460 287 1,173 36.148

41 VERMONT 3,864 1,738 391 1,347 34.860

42 NEW MEXICO 1,690 760 184 576 34.083

43 DELAWARE 2,275 1,023 251 772 33.934

44 NORTH DAKOTA 852 383 100 283 33.216

45 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,180 2,781 859 1,922 31.100

46 MASSACHUSETTS 5,461 2,457 764 1,693 31.002

47 MICHIGAN 23,600 10,620 3,465 7,155 30.318

48 KENTUCKY 3,183 1,432 481 951 29.877

49 NEW YORK 29,870 13,441 4,740 8,701 29.130

50 MAINE 2,605 1,172 421 751 28.829

51 PENNSYLVANIA 62,014 27,906 10,340 17,566 28.326

52 DIST OF COL 166 74 41 33 19.880

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 1,147 713 434 17.020

54 MEXICO 30 13 8 5 16.667

55 RHODE ISLAND 291 130 96 34 11.684

Grand Totals 370,641 166,762 24,319 142,443 38.432

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: December 6, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 25 108.696 MONTANA 1,133 711 62.754

PHILIPPINES 49 39 79.592 OKLAHOMA 1,294 615 47.527

NEVADA 450 238 52.889 TEXAS 6,314 2,936 46.500

IDAHO 568 259 45.599 KANSAS 6,550 2,873 43.863

UTAH 576 262 45.486 SOUTH DAKOTA 655 261 39.847

ARIZONA 7,343 3,238 44.096 WYOMING 1,217 477 39.195

CALIFORNIA 11,221 4,937 43.998 NEBRASKA 6,720 2,519 37.485

ALASKA 1,402 610 43.509 COLORADO 3,245 1,173 36.148

OREGON 1,572 591 37.595 NEW MEXICO 1,690 576 34.083

WASHINGTON 2,632 985 37.424 NORTH DAKOTA 852 283 33.216

Totals 25,836 11,184 43.288 MEXICO 30 5 16.667

Totals 29,700 12,429 41.848

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,289 2,495 58.172 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 2,055 55.979 FRANCE 240 131 54.583

ILLINOIS 14,247 7,481 52.509 MARYLAND 16,159 7,855 48.611

MINNESOTA 11,508 5,516 47.932 CONNECTICUT 1,768 745 42.138

OHIO 30,513 12,276 40.232 NEW JERSEY 9,711 4,015 41.345

INDIANA 38,591 15,442 40.015 VERMONT 3,864 1,347 34.860

MISSOURI 3,630 1,325 36.501 DELAWARE 2,275 772 33.934

MICHIGAN 23,600 7,155 30.318 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,180 1,922 31.100

Totals 130,049 53,745 41.327 MASSACHUSETTS 5,461 1,693 31.002

NEW YORK 29,870 8,701 29.130

MAINE 2,605 751 28.829

PENNSYLVANIA 62,014 17,566 28.326

Detachment Goal Actual Percent DIST OF COL 166 33 19.880

MISSISSIPPI 738 758 102.710 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 434 17.020

LOUISIANA 1,917 1,278 66.667 RHODE ISLAND 291 34 11.684

GEORGIA 4,614 2,446 53.013 Totals 143,154 45,999 32.133

PUERTO RICO 42 21 50.000

FLORIDA 19,257 8,549 44.394

VIRGINIA 4,379 1,902 43.435

ALABAMA 2,021 876 43.345 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ARKANSAS 573 243 42.408 12/6/2018 370,641 142,443 38.432

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 957 41.845

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 512 40.000 2018 Membership:

TENNESSEE 1,611 593 36.809 12/6/2017 156,414

KENTUCKY 3,183 951 29.877  

Totals 41,902 19,086 45.549 Difference: -13,971

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


